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County Estimates:  by County, Selected Items and Years, Utah 1

Item Unit State
County

Beaver Box Elder Cache Carbon Daggett Davis
2002 Production
  All Wheat
  All Barley
  Corn for Grain
  Corn for Silage
  Oats
  All Hay
  Alfalfa & Alfalfa Mix Hay

Bu
Bu
Bu
Tons
Bu
Tons
Tons

4,892,000
2,880,000
2,030,000

800,000
450,000

2,286,000
2,016,000

73,800

19,600
9,500

112,600
105,600

2,518,200
321,000
539,000
149,500
59,400

243,100
213,200

648,300
630,800
29,000

135,500
43,500

207,900
188,100

8,000

16,900
15,400

9,800
6,800

267,300
64,100

177,600
20,700
9,600

29,100
25,500

January 1, 2003 Inventory
  All Cattle & Calves
  Beef Cows
  Milk Cows
  Breeding Sheep & Lambs

Head
Head
Head
Head

880,000
339,000
91,000

290,000

31,000
12,000
3,000

105,000
33,000
10,500
56,000

73,000
9,000

21,000
4,200

11,000
6,500

5,800

4,000
3,000

8,000
4,500

2,100
Cash Receipts, 2002
  Livestock & Lvstk
Products
  Crops
Total

Mill $
Mill $
Mill $

807.8
247.8

1,055.6

107.1
7.2

114.3

69.6
32.7

102.2

83.9
17.3

101.1

5.0
1.1
6.1

1.8
0.5
2.3

5.4
32.3
37.7

1997 Census of Agriculture
  Number of Farms
  Land in Farms
  Harvested Cropland 2
  Irrigated Land 3

Num
Acres
Acres
Acres

14,181
12,024,661
1,107,928
1,212,201

219
130,994
28,209
35,177

1,077
1,357,734

174,615
137,074

1,232
266,374
119,910
93,008

199
201,679

6,060
10,588

36
26,485
7,676
7,840

559
67,906
17,808
21,907

See footnotes below.

County Estimates:  by County, Selected Items and Years, Utah 1 (continued)
Item Unit

County
Duchesne Emery Garfield Grand Iron Juab Kane

2002 Production
  All Wheat
  All Barley
  Corn for Grain
  Corn for Silage
  Oats
  All Hay
  Alfalfa & Alfalfa Mix Hay

Bu
Bu
Bu
Tons
Bu
Tons
Tons

64,800
144,400
17,600
18,800

154,800
133,200

71,500
12,000
26,700
55,900
49,600

34,300
29,700 9,000

35,000
88,000

10,300
10,000

234,700
225,000

38,600
14,300
7,200
7,900

55,500
51,200

11,300
9,300

January 1, 2003 Inventory
  All Cattle & Calves
  Beef Cows
  Milk Cows
  Breeding Sheep & Lambs

Head
Head
Head
Head

59,000
28,000
2,800
4,300

27,000
16,000

2,900

17,000
7,500

1,000

3,000
2,000

22,000
8,000
2,800

27,900

17,000
7,000

4,100

9,000
5,000

1,300
Cash Receipts, 2002
  Livestock & Lvstk
Products
  Crops
Total

Mill $
Mill $
Mill $

31.1
8.7

39.8

12.3
3.4

15.7

7.3
1.9
9.2

3.7
1.2
4.8

29.0
16.1
45.0

8.4
7.3

15.7

3.9
0.6
4.6

1997 Census of Agriculture
  Number of Farms
  Land in Farms
  Harvested Cropland 2
  Irrigated Land 3

Num
Acres
Acres
Acres

811
1,328,307

56,971
114,790

450
158,798
20,922
41,198

285
212,381
14,565
25,406

85
75,801
3,254
4,472

375
404,574
53,457
60,400

228
275,632
29,998
22,236

143
175,384

3,210
7,198




